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Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether any progress has been made in the direction of implementation of National Manufacturing Policy(NMP);

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the long-term and short-term manufacturing plan prepared and funds allocated and released in
this regard;

(c) whether the Government has held discussions on the policy frameworks with various stakeholders/State Governments and
Ministries concerned;

(d) if so, the outcome thereof alongwith the points of difference with Ministries/State Governments;
(e) whether the Engineering Export Promotion Council (EEPC) has suggested some measures to help industries in this regard; and

(f) if so, the details thereof alongwith steps taken by the Government in the matter?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRIJYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(@) & (b): Yes, Madam. The progress of implementation of National Manufacturing Policy is in right direction. The implementation of
policy has been taken up in a time-bound manner. A token provision has been made in the Annual Plan 2012-13. The financial
implications of the policy will become clear once the schemes under the policy are formulated.

(c) & (d): Yes, Madam. The issues with the concerned Ministries were resolved through inter-ministerial discussions and the policy has
been notified through Press Note No. 4 vide dated 4th November, 2011.

(e): No, Madam.

(f): Does not arise.
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